

**CNR No.DLWT01-004714-2025**

**GP No.10/2025**

**Neena Aggarwal Vs. Aarti Aggarwal & Ors.**

16.05.2025

**Fresh case received through e-filing. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Sunny Kangar, proxy counsel for main counsel Ms. Anushka Gupta,  
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter for consideration on **19.05.2025**.

**(Madhu Jain)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**West District, THC, Delhi/16.05.2025**