

**CNR No.DLWT01-004714-2025**

**GP No.10/2025**

**Neena Aggarwal Vs. Aarti Aggarwal & Ors**

19.05.2025

Present : Sh. Jatin Sharma, proxy counsel for main counsel Ms. Anushka Gupta,  
Ld. Cousne for the petitioner appeared through VC.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of  
PF/RC/Speed Post and through all approved electronic modes including whatsapp  
and email for **17.07.2025**. Dasti.

**(Madhu Jain)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge**

**West District, THC, Delhi/19.05.2025**