

GP No. 10/25
Neena Aggarwal vs. Aarti Aggarwal
CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025

17.07.2025

Present: Petitioner in person with counsel Ms. Anushka Gupta.
Respondents No. 1 to 3 in person.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector from the Office of Tehsildar, Patel Nagar is present. He has filed valuation report of the saubject property.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file amended memo of parties with regard to respondent No.3 and it is mentioned that there is a typographical error as instead of daughter, she has been mentioned as wife of the deceased whereas petitioner is the wife of the deceased.

Let the same be filed within one week.

Respondents No.1 to 3 have already field their no objection to the present petition.

List the matter for filing of amended memo of parties, admission / denial of documents and framing of issues on **26.08.2025**.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/17.07.2025