

**GP No. 10/25**  
**Neena Aggarwal v. Aarti Aggarwal**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025**

**31.10.2025**

Present: Ms. Anushka Gupta, Ld. Counsel with the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State/respondent no. 4.  
Ms. Geeta, Program Assistant on behalf of the State.  
Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are absent despite service.

Memo of appearance filed by Ld. Counsel for the State.

Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 prays for time to file reply. Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondent no.4 within four weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

It has been stated by the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the publication could not be done in the newspaper “Rashtriya Sahara” as there was stated to be a strike.

Notice be issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper “Dainik Jagran” on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/31.10.2025**