

GP No. 10/25
Neena Aggarwal v. Aarti Aggarwal
CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025

01.12.2025

Present: Sh. Rohan Akarnia, Proxy counsel for Sh. Dinesh Rohilla,
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4 /
State.

The petitioner submits that she could not deposit the necessary publication charges for publication of notice in the daily newspaper "Dainik Jagran".

Let notice be issued to public at large by way of publication in the daily newspaper "Dainik Jagran" on filing of PF and necessary publication charges for NDOH.

Written statement on behalf of the State / respondent no. 4 has already been filed.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.12.2025