

GP NO. 10/25
Neena Aggarwal v. Aarti Aggarwal
CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025

13.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Anushka Gupta, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Petitioner in person.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4 through
VC.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed on **02.02.2026**.

Reader/13.01.2026