

**G.P. 10/25**  
**Neena Aggarwal v. Aarti Aggarwal**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025**

**19.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Jatin Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Dinesh Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent No. 4.

List of witnesses and evidence affidavit on behalf of petitioner filed. Same are taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for PE on **23.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/19.03.2026