

**GP No. 10/25**  
**Neena Aggarwal Vs. Aarti Aggarwal & Ors.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-004714-2025**

**23.04.2026**

Present: Petitioner in person with Ms. Anuradha, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Dinesh Rohilla, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
None for the respondent nos. 1 to 3.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 4/  
State through VC.

It is submitted by the petitioner that she wants to withdraw the present petition.

Separate statement of the petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

In view of the submissions made and the statement of the petitioner recorded today, the present petition is **dismissed as withdrawn.**

File be consigned to the record room.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/23.04.2026**